Installation and Operating Instructions for belt driven radial, Smoke and heat Exhaust Fans
KVB/F Series
n Deutsche Originalversion
The data stated in these operating instructions are merely for the purpose of describing the product. Information about a certain pro-
perty or suitability for a certain purpose of use cannot be derived from our information. The information does not release the user from
his own assessments and examin-ations.
Please consider the fact that our products are subject to a natural wear and ageing process.
All rights are with Systemair HVAC Spain, S.L.U, also for the event of applications for protective rights.

tor.
2 Technical data
2.1 Type key
The type key can be seen on the name plate.
For radial fans which are suited for smoke extraction, the type key contains the following data:
Warning level Use for Possible consequences if the safety
information is ignored:
DANGER! Personal damage
(direct threat of a risk) Death or very severe injuries!
NOTE! Property damage Material damage to the system or
the environment!
Ordering code
KVB/F 30/28 ; 5,5 kW
Belt driven box fan
400/120 min
Size of used fan
Installed motor power
4
Smoke and heat exhaust fans
2.2 Name plate
The name plate itself has been attached next to the terminal box.
Here is an example:
Auftrags-Nr. xxxxxxxxxx
Typ/Bezeichnung: AXC 1000-10/xx°-4 (F)
Datum: xx.xx.xxxx
Technische Daten:
Motorfabrikat: xxxx
Spannung [U]: 400 V   D
Frequenz [f]: 50 Hz
cos φ: 0,82
Nennstrom [In]: 15,20 A
Leistung [P2]: 7,50 kW
Nenndrehzahl [n]: 1445 1/min
Iso. Klasse: H
Schutzart: IP55
Fördermitteltemperatur: 400°C/2h
Gewicht: xx kg
Zertifikats-Nr.: 0036 CPD RG04 11
DiBT Zulassungs-Nr.: Z-78.11-190
Luftrichtung: S
Laufradtyp: AXC
Made in Germany
     0036
Systemair GmbH Tel.  +49 79 30 / 92 72-0
Seehöfer Str. 45 Fax. +49 79 30 / 92 72-92
D-97944 Windischbuch E-Mail: Info@systemair.de
Germany www.systemair.de
Maschinelles Rauch- und Wärmeabzugsgerät
 nach EN 12101-3 (2002)
5AX - 12.2012
Smoke and heat exhaust fans
2.3 Types of fans
KVB……..(F) Smoke exhaust fan, F400, EN12101-3 (400 °C/120 min)
2.4 Data of the fans
2.5 Data of the motor
All the necessary data can be obtained from the operating instructions from the manufacturer of the motor.
2.6 Electrical connection
All the necessary data can be seen from the name plate in question or from the enclosed data sheet.Admis-
sible voltage tolerances according to IEC38: maximum +6 % or –10 % The measured curren may only exceed
the nominal current at nominal voltage by a maximum of 5 %. The wiring scheme and the manufacturer‘s
declaration from the manufacturer of the motor have been enclosed with the documentation.
Motor protection
Weight See data sheet
Protection class See data sheet
Voltage/current intensity See data sheet
Sound pressure level See data sheet
Admissible ambient temperature See data sheet
Admissible temperature for conveying See data sheet
Nominal diameter See data sheet
Type Motor
protection
Thermal protection,
standard Speed regulation
KVB/F by customer PTC possible via frequency inverter.